TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405918

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		11/02/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Film Track, Inc.
Street Address:	12001 Ventura Place
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Studio City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91604
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4659046	FILMTRACK
Registration Number:	3389043	FILMTRACK
Registration Number:	4400423	DASHBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings LLP Address Line 1: 4747 Executive Dr

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92302.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Yip
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Yip/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Film Track - SVB IP Release 11.2.16#page1.tif

source=Film Track - SVB IP Release 11.2.16#page2.tif source=Film Track - SVB IP Release 11.2.16#page3.tif source=Film Track - SVB IP Release 11.2.16#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "IP Release") is made as of November 2, 2016 by Silicon Valley Bank (the "Lender"), in favor of Film Track, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").

Recitals

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, entered into as of September 16, 2015 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and the Lender, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2015 at Reel/Frame number 5625/0685. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, unless context requires otherwise.

WHEREAS, Company granted and pledged to Lender, under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is used in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including without limitation the copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, all proceeds and products thereof, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Loan Agreement, and Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Lender hereby terminates and releases any and all of its interest in the Intellectual Property of the Company, and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, any interest in such Intellectual Property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this IP Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Lender

By:

Name: Androw Skalitzky

Title: \/

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
mSoft Pro Spotter	5-562-637	1/12/01
mSoftMaster Multimedia File Mastering	5-562-636	1/12/01
mSoft SoundQuery	5-562-638	1/12/01
mSoft ServerSound	5-562-635	1/12/01

LEGAL_US_W # 87325063.1

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number
FILMTRACK	86268694	4659046
FILMTRACK (Wording and design)	78960166	3389043
DASHBOX Word Mark	77915097	4400423

LEGAL_US_W # 87325063.1

RECORDED: 11/17/2016